Interface ICs
Reference Guide
Interface ICs are a collection of standard functional blocks that provide a means
to connect logic level signals to the various voltages and current requirements
of transmission lines, buses, power. In this respect a variety of Recommended Standard
(RS) have been developed.
1
This standard allows only one differential way communication mode, using a twisted

The STMicroelectronics corporate logo is a registered trademark of the STMicroelectronics group of companies.
All other names are the property of their respective owners.
ORDERING CODE
PACKAGE RANGE
SO-20SO-16
SO-16L
SO-14SO-8
SO-24 SO-28 TSSOP14 TSSOP16
TSSOP20 TSSOP28 TSSOP38
TSSOP48
Flip-Chip
28 balls
SSOP24
SSOP28
TQFP32
Prefix
ST
Specific suffix
R=Tape & Reel
R
Package code
N = Plastic DIP
D = SO
W = SO Large
P = SSOP*
T = TSSOP*
F = TQFP
J = Flip-Chip*
D
Temperature range
A= Automotive: -55 to 125°C
B= Industrial: -40 to 85°C
C= Commercial:   0 to 70°C
C
Device type